



UAB „EU EXPORT BALTIC“

J. Basanavičiaus 129c, Šiauliai, Lietuva
Mob.tel. +37066977778, el.paštas: linas@euexport.co.uk
Įm. kodas 303006869; PVM mokėtojo kodas LT100008326110

Declaration of conformity Nr. 23/12/01EN

1. Product:

Wooden stirrers (89 mm, 105 mm, 110 mm, 125 mm, 140 mm, 178 mm).

2. Date of declaration: 2023 12 01

3. Distributor: UAB „EU EXPORT BALTIC“ J. Basanavičiaus g. 129C, Šiauliai LT-76129, Lithuania

4. Regulations complies with:

- Regulation No. 178/2002/ EC which defines the general principles and requirements of food law, establishes the European Food Safety Authority and establishes procedures for the safety of food products;
- Directive 2001/95 EC of 3 December 2001 on general product safety (with subsequent updates);
- European Parliament and Council Directive **94/62/EC** of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste (with subsequent updates);
- Regulation **1935/2004/EC** of European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, repealing Directives 80/590/ EEC and 89/109/ EEC.

5. Total migration:

Adjusted Analytical Results

Results Quoted as mg soluble element per Kg material.

Element:	Arsenic	Barium	Cadmium	Chromium	Mercury	Lead	Antimony	Selenium
Limit:	25	1000	75	60	60	90	60	500
Sample 1	≤ 5	≤ 5	≤ 5	≤ 5	≤ 5	≤ 5	≤ 5	≤ 5

Test Item	Result (mg/kg)	Reporting Limit (mg/kg)	Permissible Limit (mg/kg)
	1		
PCP Content	ND	0.05	0.15
Comment	Pass	-	-

Test Item	Result (mg/kg)	Reporting Limit (mg/kg)	Reference Limit (mg/kg)
	1		
Surface area to volume ratio (dm ² /kg)	6	--	--
Specific migration of Formaldehyde	ND	1.5	15
Comment	PASS	--	--

On the basis of the statement of raw material producers, we declare that the following raw materials are used for production:

Birch lumber of recoverable forests.

Organoleptic evaluation:

No significant changes in taste and smell of products that come into direct contact with the product were noted.

At the manufactured products no chemical and aromatic substances were used.

6. Conditions of Use:

Products can be used exclusively for their intended purpose.

Terms of use:

- For all types of drinks;
- Safe operating temperature 95°C.

Limitations for the use of products:

- DO NOT use for cooking;
- DO NOT use for heating in ovens, microwave ovens or other heating sources;
- DO NOT use as food;
- DO NOT be used as a hygiene product;
- DO NOT use as a medical manipulator;

7. Storage conditions:

- Storage temperature: ambient temperature – positive, maximum temperature 22°C;

- Storage space – dry, clean, closed premises;
- Protect against all types of heat dissipation;
- Humidity – no more than 20%;
- Protect from direct sunlight (UV radiation).

8. REACH/SVHC Regulation:

Products do not contain SVHC and this information, ready made products are not subject to registration and REACH notification.

Declaration of Conformity issued by:

